# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM567671

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/02/2018	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Name Formerly		Entity Type
FFAUF S.A.		02/25/2020	Corporation: LUXEMBOURG

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FFAUF ITALIA S.p.A.		
Street Address:	/ia Castellana 34		
City:	Riese Pio X (TV)		
State/Country:	ITALY		
Postal Code:	31039		
Entity Type:	Company: ITALY		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1631026	PASTA ZARA

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028576395

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028576389

Email: teresa.myers@arentfox.com Michael A. Grow, Arent Fox LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 1717 K Street, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	019809.00317
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chiara Giuliani
SIGNATURE:	/Chiara Giuliani/
DATE SIGNED:	03/18/2020

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=FFAUF - nunc pro tunc assignment#page1.tif source=FFAUF - nunc pro tunc assignment#page2.tif source=FFAUF - nunc pro tunc assignment#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006896 FRAME: 0186

900540871

**DEED OF ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, FFAUF S.A. ("Assignor"), a Luxembourgian company, with head office in

231 Val des Bons Malades L-2121 Luxembourg, formerly registered at n. B66379 of Company

Register of Luxembourg, was the registered owner of all right, title and interest in and to the

mark PASTA ZARA and Design shown in Exhibit A attached hereto, and the corresponding

Registration No. 1.631.026, for the mark, issued by the United States Patent and Trademark

Office on January 8, 1991;

WHEREAS, as of May 2, 2018, FFAUF S.A. assigned all right title and interest in and to

the mark PASTA ZARA and Design and Reg. No. 1,631,026 and the goodwill of the business

symbolized by the mark to FFAUF ITALIA SPA

WHEREAS, FFAUF ITALIA S.p.A. ("Assignee"), an Italian company, with registered

office in Via Castellana 34, 31039 Riese Pio X (TV), Italy, fiscal code n. 94107780267, VAT n.

04881520268 Italy, by virtue of the assignment mentioned above, acquired all right, title and

interest in and to said mark and the registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the

business associated with the mark and the assets associated with the marks

WHEREAS, the parties desire to ratify said assignment;

1

AFDOCS/21250606.1

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said mark and the registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, with effect nunc pro tunc as of May 2, 2018

ASSIGNOR:

FFAUF S.A.

Signature\_

Mr. Furio BRAGAGNOLO

FFAUF/ITALIA SPA -IL PRESIDENTE-FURIO BRAGAGNOLO

Title: President

Date

25/02/2020

ASSIGNEE:

FFAUF ITALIA SPA

Signature

Mr. Furio BRAGAGNOLO

Title: Chairman

-IL PRESIDENTE-FURIO BRAGAGNOLO

Date: 25/02/2020

## Exhibit A

mark (kind)	FILING	REGISTRATION	INT. CLASS	LIST OF GOODS/SERVICES	EXPIRY
PASTA ZARA + DONNA (F)	[first filing] 73/830586 10.10.1989	[2. renewal] 1,631,026 08.01.2011 [1. renewal] 1,631,026 08.01.2001 [first filing] 1,631,026 08.01.1991	30	pa <del>sta</del> (cl.30)	08.01.2021

-3-

AFDOCS/21250606.1

**RECORDED: 03/18/2020** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006896 FRAME: 0189